Mary’s current, to cost about one million five hundred thousand dollars ($1,500,000) on 
present basis of values, the space, location and capacity of the elevator or elevators v> be 
determined by mutual agreement, and in default by the Governor in Council.

7. Such, rights of way over the sites referred to as may be considered necessary at any